

Recreational Facility Board

Tennis Regulations

- 1) Tennis Committee must be informed of any new team creation. Teams with majority resident participation have precedence over court time and league play issues.
- 2) Tennis committee and captains are responsible for notification and solicitation of Glenmoor, Stonecrest and Brookwood Lake resident participation, prior to each roster season.
- 3) All non-residents are subject to a fee of \$25 per roster season. All fees must be paid <u>prior</u> to listing of non-resident on roster. Rosters must be submitted to Tennis Committee, with fees, prior to roster deadline to ALTA or USTA. Fees must be remitted to Recreational Facility Treasurer.
- 4) The Captain of each team must be a resident of Glenmoor, Stonecrest or Brookwood Lake.
- 5) All residents participating on an organized team must be in "good standing" in regards to annual Homeowner Dues.
- 6) Tennis Committee and Team captains will determine team play (competitive or social), per roster season.
- 7) Captains will use the web calendar http://freecal.brownbearsw.com/BWLTENNISCAL for scheduling of practices and matches. Rain make-ups for ALTA, USTA and T2 will take precedence over scheduled practices.
- 8) Tennis Captains are responsible for delegation of duties for cleanup of court areas, court trash receptacles, and tennis pavilion area, including curbing cans for Thursday pickup.
- 9) Tennis Captains must ensure all gates are locked after matches and light switches for court lights are in the off position.
- 10) Tennis Captains must ensure clubhouse bathroom lights are turned off and clubhouse door is secure.
- 11) Tennis Committee must submit annual budget to Treasurer prior to October 1st of each fiscal year. Out of Neighborhood dues will offset costs of court equipment.